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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY rerer To QM 293 A-M
Do Holl, Frank J b/ Sepbenbey 7 1932

lress Minnie Js lell
BOS Ninth 5t., N, E,
Veshington, De Ca

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclesed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pillgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sigh'haré
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCY WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster Gensral,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.

a



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iNn RePLY rerer To QM 293 A-M

ra%y . X J T 1v 12. 19=2
Delell, Frenk J. (Fr) July 12, 1932

Mrg. ¥innie J. Nell,
E08 Hinth 85%.; He B,
Washington, D. Cs

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1030, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed & circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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QM 293 A-M

Deliell, Frank Jo Pvte (FF) M February 12, 1932,

Mre, Minnie J, Nell,
808 Ninth 8t., N.B.
Hashington. Ds Co

Dear ladems

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this off'ice relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late Private Frank J, Dellell, In reply to & questiomneire you ad-
vised that you did not desire to make a pilgrimage during the sume
mey -of 1932, |

g It is noted you previously stated your health was poor,
and in this connection you are advised that personnel to ocare for
your oomf'ort and needs will be provided, and dootors and nurses
will be available, You are assured that every consideration will
be given your physiocal condition at all times, During the past
two years many mothors who were in poor health and of advanced age
made the pllgrimage and appeared to have benefited by the sea alr
and the excellent cere they received,

In view of the foregoing, it is belleved you would exper-
ionce no diffioulty in making the pilgrimsge, and should your health
improve and you desire to visit the grave of your son during the com=
ing @ummer, it is requested that you motify this offlce at the varli-
eet practicable date in order that the necessary arrangements may be
made for you. Should you make a pilgrimsge, you are assured that the
journey will not only be made at the expense of the Jovermment, but
everything possible for your comfort and welfare will be provided,

For The Quartermsster Ceneral,
Very truly yours,

Ae D, HUGHES
6\}' Captain, Q, M, 5@'”.
LMS V' Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM“'ZQS‘AM

De Nell, Frank J. Pvt. (F.F.) M June 23, 1931

Mrs, Minnie J. Nell,
808 Ninth St., N. E.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tr?ﬁy yo

s HUGHES,
Captai Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°% \
Write answer hare

Sign here

,-/



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Mrs. Minnie Jo Nell,
808 Ninth Ste., N. Eo,
Washington, De. Ce

Dear Madam:

a

& ,/7 Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question belew
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Assistant, f\

/ /\f 1
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° /‘) :
(Write answer here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

v mepLy reFer o QM 293 A-C b
DeNell, Frank J. 1252 M

Mrs. Minnie J. Nell,
808 Ninth St. N. E.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Madam:

December 15, 1929,

October 7, 1929,

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains arée now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than

The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total

number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) ~ (No)
IV -
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) (No) C7¥4;£_
3, Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

(Yes) (No)Cﬁné;’

. What language do you speak? ; }; 'i?: o 1929

[

(= (BAT A
\ =3 s Aty

Age Health Pov7,

(Yed?%?}&fa%éood) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) /28 (No)

=} Other language Jro#

ﬁgpecify languagé spoken

For The Quartermaster Genmeral,

Very-truly yours,

Encl,

Act
Envelope

|
A
'

o b t
e CoamA i

\JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,

Asgistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO_ QM 293 A«(
DeNell, Frank J, April 24; 1929.

Mrs. Minnie J_ Hell,
1“0 ltmtollo ﬁW-’ e E.,
Washington, D. C.

Deoar Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased esoldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the

lete Private Frank J. DeNell, Machine Gun O
0 Gompany, 106th Infentry, wh

remains are now inte : ’ ry, whose

Belgium, rred in the Flanders Field American Cemetery, Waereghem,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if go, will you please furnieh her full name and
address in order that action may be taken %o extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widowa are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has sincCe re-
married it is requested that a statemsnt to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

J. MeCLINTOCK,
2 incls. "3::: L S,
Act of Congress. il

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N ReEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

De Nell, Frank J,. P Sepbember 7, 1952

lirss Minnie Js Nell
808 Ninth Sts, W. E,
Wﬂahinsbon’ Ds C A

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inguiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangemsnts
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and rsturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pillgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captein, Q. K. Corps,
Env, Assietant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-M

Da¥ell, Frenk J. (FF) July 12, 1033

Mra. Minnie J. Nell,
808 Ninth 8t., N E.,

e 2 e b a ~
! !‘5}'1:.2‘:{’01'!,- Ua G

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1633, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

2 Encle. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Bign here)




€

QM 293 A-M

Dellell, Frenk J. Pvt, (FF) M February 12, 1932,

Mrs, Minnie J, Nell,
808 linth 8t., N.E.j
Wl!hi.ngton, D. Cs

Deay ladems

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late Private Frank J., DeNell, In reply to a guestiomneire you ad-
vised that you did rot desire to make a pilgrimage during the sum=-
mer of 1932,

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor,
and in thie connection you are advised that personnel to ocare for
your eomfort and needs will be provided, and dooctors and nurses
will be available, You are assured that every consideration will
be given your physical condition et all times, During the past
two years many mothers who were in poor health and of eadvanced age
made the pilgrimage and appearsd to have benefited by the sea ailr
and the excellent care they received,

In view of the foregoing, it 1s bellieved you would exper-
jence no diffioulty in making the pilgrimege, and should your health
improve and you desire to visit the grave of your son during the com-
ing sumer, it is requested that you notify this office at the earli-
est practicable date in order that the necessary arrangements may be
mad for you. Should you make & pilgrimege, you are assured that the
journey will mot only be made at the expense of the Govermment, but
evorything possible for your eomfort and welfare will be provided,

i :}or The Quertermaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

e’

« Captain, G, M, Corps,
LNS Aesistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"295_AM

De Nell, Frank J. Pvt, (F.F.) M June 23, 1931

¥rs. Minnie J. Nell,
808 Ninth Bbte, N. B,
Washington, D, C,

Dear Madam:
o

ae

& Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during tfie year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
oftithe Adt of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.
aigeh-2

{4 (¢ To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tiohs forzsteamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
muaigbe e by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? .. .
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_'c

tay DO
By a0,

| S

1‘..4'.()

Dellell, Frank J. 1252« 2

rg. Minnie J, Nell,
808 Minth Stas, He Bay
fashington, De Cs

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to 1he cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To aseure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILCRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR T A R SNy
(Write answer here)

e e R et s e s A S

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
' WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C October @, 1929,
DeNell, Frank Jo 1252 M

Mrs, Minnie J. Nell,
808 Ninth St. Ns E.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothere and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which regquires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
___tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4., Please give your age and state of health, i (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(8pecify languagé spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly YOure,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT ,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1

IN-REPLY rReFER To_ Ol 208 A« -
Dellell, Prank J, April 24, 1929,

Mrs. Minnie J, Nell,
1640 Montelle Ave., H. E.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Madam:

vour attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1829, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the

late Private Frank J. Dellell, Machine Qun Company, 106th Infentyry, whose

remains ars now interre _
Belglun., d in the Flanders Pield American Cemetery, Waeregheém,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled undsr the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken %o sextend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

]

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

J3H91v 45ia
't de MOCIANMGK, |
Major, Q. M. Corps,
< 1pghe. Assistent. b
_~~Kct of Congress. Gk | eg
Envelope. a0 #
e



WAR DEPARTMENT

In reply refer ta: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
QM 293 C-R ‘ WASHINGTON

September 20, 1923.

lMrs. Minnie J. Nell,

1640, Montello AvesyNalla,
Washington, D. Ce

Dear Madams

The Quartermaster General desires you be info;med_tﬁat the |
permanent gra®vid Frank J. DeNell, M.G.C0., 106th Infantry,is

No. 3, Row 3, Block C, ¥landers Field imorican cemetery, Waereghem,
Belgium. L

This is one of the permenent American military cemeteries
+6 be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldierts death and State
from which he ceme, The headstones will be placed at all graves in
sonnection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on the .
part of relatives, gy

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence weré

exacted and more than willingly accorded by thoaé-parforming'thigql,ihkhl i

sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be perpetually maine .. .
tained by this Government in e manner befitting the last Pt e
place of our heroes, ol 47 TR L

Very truly yours, 2
. o 7 ol ;N{ﬂ\
e H. Choal, W

_,/
L £\ V :
bt ol 8 T *
59 5 Assistant,
\ ‘,K"_’ g ‘:}B}J
SEP 82 1w
4 L3 ¢ {:iﬁ
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Sister

Others

Body teCBEERINPELRE6E for intermont in,  France.

M

cable FEB 8 1921
FEPeeY

7, E, SHANNON,
GRAVFS RECISTRATION GRFICER,
Cepta, Quap{grmagigr Corps, .

- -~

7 %

1921 forvarding advice to Turope @isnetehed — 1921
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mrensmittcl "umHlems. ory ‘Crico
Toboken to "oshinston
7. DERLATHD: BT
R R R TS Ol e (R e T [ s s
e S R RO SO O
Fobolen, . ¥ .J.
January 29th,1921 1921.
I ons anages Pegistration Ssrvige Offiger. Tohoken, M. Je
To: Ceretericl Mivision (Overcecs »roject T:b-Scction)
Subject; °1‘ slenentory ‘dvice conrcirning,
Terg__ Demell, Frank J. Ser 170 2452669

Renk  Priwvate oroonizotion 106th Inf. UeGel0s

Cemetcry Mo, 883 Cable Reference Noe. (Shect Mo.) 2%

(ELGIUH)
Teguest Shovm Leler deotsd J8Me BI88 35 latest in this casas
Weie. of Nelative Teturn Renadin Specicl

5 i for burial
vidov None A : . it -

children ; %
mard isn i a2y
rether maq___ Lot

r1otTer lrs. !innie Je Nall, 1640 ontello Avemue, W.E.TWashington, D.Ce.
Brother et iy

Sister S R i

Others A

......
4 (‘.“'ﬂ"- e
R.} SRg Y i\ pl l.~:

M GR. *,T‘S ILGISTRATION GFFICER,
GRS a0 nuuierm“ster Corps,

SUSFE! iU UNTIL

i FER %1 G421 l‘ Lﬂ/
— FEB SF’Tgﬂ *
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325 ~- 27
February lst, 1921,

File No. 293.,8 CoreBr ay GMOplfo
(Denell, Fram: J.)

Urse. Ninnie J, Hell,
1640 Yontello Avenue, If.E.
W&lhi‘ng‘&m. DaCs

Deay Modamg~

Recelipt of your commnication of Jamary 21st,
is ccknoviledged. : i

Instruct ions have been issued that your reguwest,
to have the body of your late son, Private Frak Je Denell, in-
terred in Prance in a permanent American Cemetery, be complied
with.

You are assured thet the Government at all
times will fittingly and tenderly maintain the graves of owr AMeri-
can soldier dead buried in Framee., 4n appropriate headstone, when
selected, will mark the graves of owr soldier dead interred in
these National Cometeries.

By suthority of the ‘uartermaster Gemeral:
RO E‘i SHLB‘GE,

Captain, mertermster Carps,
Officer in Charge.

BYy /h‘ﬂ"\,l |
\%J\ Yo G, PALIAS, .

Bxooutive Assistants ~



/ #elested, will mrk the graves of ow sol

x Mgl g

Ry - 27

Febrnary lst, 1921,

Pile Wo, 203,5 GoreBr., Com.Div.
-~ % {Demell, Fram: J.)

Mrs. Mimie J, Nell,
1640 Montello Avemus, I.E.
Vashingtm, D.Cs

Dear Madamge

Receipt of your commmicatim of Jamaxy tm.

are assured thet the Sovornmemt at all

< Tou
- times s111 fittingly mnd tenlerly malutain the graves of ow AMeri-

oon soldier dead duried in Framse. “T, te headstone, when
r dead interred in
thess National Cemeteries.

By suthority of the uartermastor (emeralp

Re B, SHANNON,
1 { ‘ mr »
0fticas 1n Charge,

B ﬁ‘\
A VIV 2 & pazsas,

/g

14 10;



G.R.S. Form #120 JUL 22 1020 (o
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT 5427
OFFICE . THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF T. ARMY b
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON
FROM; Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.¥.C.
TO: ¥Miss Huth Scheplor, 530 Braogk Ave.,; Brawm, NY,

SUBJECT: Remains of__ PVie Frank Je. Demall

The records of this office show that you have requested that his
body be robumed to U, S.
Interred in Nationel Cemstery at Ariimgtor, Ve,

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.

Tne nearest living relative may choose betwsen, (1) return of the body
Lo any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., Mational
© Lemetery; or (3) remain in FrENSEE

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Soldier’s Widow

Sold1er 8 Children 11
(Name oldest first) 2.

Father

Mother

o e d e D i e ey et v e e s

Brothers 1.
(Name oldest first) 2.

Sisters

o d A S S O = Signatuge.. .. . B
Addreas ... . Sleer i i st b Relliabienahdl Do

Nota; - Instructiqna on tha reverse side of this sheet ehould be carefully read
befere filling out this paper. (OVER)



?{E;(}

T

134
0 s
0\‘&\5‘ ’sgc
v ]

qEh

NER

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the square on other side of this sheet.

2. This paper must be returned showing the name and.addresa of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this shest,

3. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
eppointed guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in

this matter.

4, If YOU are
near you, te fill

Se s O a e
nearest relatives

not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
out this paper.

not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

6. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use ths enclosed envelope - pay no postage.



OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAJ:““) )i
Ha . Iy
waalpy CEMETERIAL DIVISION | \‘\
OVEHSEAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION \_/\,

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER CHMETIRY O " paTE
Denell, ¥ronik J. Ryts 220 = & ~Deca 8, 1920
SERTAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION
N _ Ce o Jrs 2

2452659 “? : 106th_Inf. MG Co,

s o 1 -

R
)\\Sﬁ\ )\)k/ Date of death = 8-9-18
Al w :

N~ WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION |
naT__12/11/20 ,

NAME OF BENEFIC IARY . RELATIONSHIP
rs, Minnie J. Nell \ Mother
ddregs

1640 Montello Ave., N. E.. Washington D.C..

£%09/118



Addreas’reply to

Divislon

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE
Munltions Bullding

No:
From:
To:

Subject:

;i

WAR DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON



1

N (D& dell Frank J. ... 2408699 ... L .
Rank it s U SToo ] E S S {Sm} 106 T 5. 1'
iy !
i of Db B ey oo RO/ B i NN |

AR\

I ototmonnr e vy ey sty prelc o TR \- ............. |
Can gl Rk Hoan gD ao TIonINi. ©  Ch |
|

Do o Bl S L e M, 4

e &

Grave Noj.a e .RQ'{{ i .B. Y .1.‘:1.0'.3 5 .52 ............................... e . i

Lijssenthoek, Belgium . 33 __ 6

Field Record Made by 18 % Bl gtk I0f ., U8 R...Comtdf.
Advance Group 2

Company. .. 5{.\2. . Graves Rgistration Service

For additional data use reverse side » V



e ...:t..-;\:?:‘l T)i & .
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF \; D

De Nell, 2452659, Frank J.

..........................................................

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
Private, M. G. Co., 106th Inf.

(Rank.) (Orgamzatlon )
DATE OF BURIAL...%%’ ’918‘ ............
Lijssenthoek =
PLACE OF BURTAL........... B R PR
(Give Cemetery, Town and Depar tment.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used. -
Brit iah Military Cemetery—
o e e P Nl B i g R m e S 30 008 586 o0 0 o6 o ole’als e s sie’e naon

Sheet 27, L 22, d 615

.............................................................

.............................................................

GRAVE NUMBERP1ot. 32,Row B Grgva 12....

I i a2 - L.Y""‘-‘

HOW MARKED : Name Pegt.... NOs .. Crosst... Y@,

Headboard?. . . NO' .. Bottle?. .... NO i
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

‘Was one buried with body? Yes.

Was one fastened to name p&g oY (
stake used as a grave marker?..... .'!88.; AL

If name unknown and tags mxssing, .deseription and marks
should be given here : S

.............................................................

(Slgnature and Rank 0

REPORTED

Thi& portion to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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BURIALS, Rosponsibility for, - ‘Buricl department” (nome chonged £0 GuR.S. |

«'mow operating for purpose of securing ocmd meintoining government .cemeteries

ot proper places ond recoxding burials, Dead ot the front must necessarily
be buried by units themselves." (Czble C-in-C, Dec. 30, 1917.)

FMZRGENCY BURIALS.- “In those commmes where an American Cemetery hos not
been estoblished, there is no reason why o portion of the commumal cemetery

should not be reserved.for Americaon combatonts, ™ (Letter French C~in-C, Nov.
2618 19175 )

CENMETERIES, Selection of. ~ The choice of the sites of the cemeteries des~-
tired for the Allied Armies will be exervised by qunlified representatives
of the Allied Armies, assisted by French officers to be designited by the
C-in-C. (French Circular Feb. 17th, 1916.)

lede o function of the G.R.,S, Notification of
need for lond to be sent to G.K.S. by Commanders. (G,0.30,G.H.Q.A.E.%.,1918, )
CEMEIFRIES, Rule for Estumeting size. French or Allied Armies: #Caleula~
tions can be based upon this hyputhesis of 3 sq, metres per grove including
poths,” {Circulor Ministry of War, Feb. 171, 1916, )

- L e i me 4
1 ST TR OANADR T . 3 Yng the AR P .are_so d_esigmted,



) |
: i “ 1 (
_ Liles i, !
s | IICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER CENERAy _ ./ - &
CEMETERIAL DIVISION Z L OAD L '1
QVEZRSEAS PROJECT SUB~SECTION & Kool wisg \( |
NAME OF. DCCEASED SOLDIER CEMETERY m’, DATE
Denell, Frank 7o P, Ry Becs B 30M0
_ ‘ .?
SERTAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION |
2452659 B& 5 > 206th Ing, M0 Co, |
/éy Y éTJ Date of death = U=9=18 :
ﬁ ' ADJUSTRENT MADE
R\ \“*NQ‘ . |
“@J\ \X}; \' VAR RIFEUPURARGH TNFORATION |
'y -‘5{- m i ‘ “\
J ;; l \ \“_. DATL 12 1 1/20 1
FILE -'nv'!"*-‘f"-ﬁ »bwe ...q-\-e-‘r!-b\ }
NAME OF BENLTICIARY i ) _ . RELATIONSHIR.
innie J. Woll et aptun v W matnant
dress A S
& 1{549 L?ontello AVE., s B. Wachington, D, O,
.,,.,.ﬁv,},..z;mmm_,_...*‘_ﬁ,_-L.._._n,.._._,,_ e it NIRRT 9= S



Addreas reply to

Divislen

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE
Munitions Bullding

No:
From:
To:

Subject :

" WAR DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON
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This m\-u'amm ﬁm communication
wm date, with which was m&ma;ma on which
m have hﬁnm your ‘wighes with resnect to the dis-

; w&-‘%hﬁ “Nw of Privite Franx Jdo Demell, This

m# Vl“ placed on file in this oN'ice for reference.
It il requested tuat when yoa inm the asi:h-us of
m or ﬁnw if nvm, m advise this of’ice

m sase. |
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n \ /
W Denell, Frank J 2,452, 659 N
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
Pyt. M.G. Ga, 106 Inf.

(Rank and grganization.)

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United Stateg, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery?

If you desire the remains interred at the home of th
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Yes or no.)
deceased, give {ull informa- =

e {
> i | g\.

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) I (Express office.) (Telegraph office.) .‘J
| .

— 3

(Nu;nbor and street.)

L4 |
(Sign here) ..)ﬂeﬂ:‘;ﬁ..._'....- A,

Wil B

(Number and street or rural route.) T (C{y, town, or post éirce.) y(StaLe.)

Read carefully the letfer accompanying this card. 3—o713

i
3
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.

G.R.S. Form No.ll5

-
!

BELGIUM,

{

Cemetery No. Sheet No. .. oxe

‘/Ag

File No.

COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS

I. DATA COMPILATION

A. Location Index Card '-

(1) Name . __

(2) Rank

(3) Date of death
B. PRegistration Card-:-

Aceidental rigtol

(4) Cause o2 death ... &

§5t Gave No. —4&. . . SHow .. B____ Plot

TEREE (~Eranicade oo e o Ser. No.

(Check Reg. Card Inf agalnst LOu

Wound

2452659

Ind. Inf.)

COUNTRY.....  BELUIUM e

ey

L}
II. FILES EXAMINATION
\

B. A. G. O. DISFOSITION CARD
\j/f GL/’VL'C., C C

rd

(6) Relationship ..

A, Files of soldiers dyimg-from contagious diseases;

No Cerd,

Date of receipt

71/(;"7 i -Qm

5

(7) Name . a0 b e b

). L)
174

(8) Address

(9) Desires remains broughthtowUJ.SJ?_mmnmmmAﬁ.}ﬂmmmmmmmmmm_

(10) Desires remains brought to U. S. and ;pgerred in Hational'*ﬁ9&’
AR AT Lo I

Cometery at el

(11) If brought back, what shipping instructions? .=

g

C. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE

(12) Does correspondence Chaﬂéﬁ’b?‘qualify regquest as made on A.G.O.

If so, specity such information,

./4 )

(%), K G 0. Files, EXAMINED DY ooipe bl T i

D (14) G R. 8 Files - Correspondencg.

Cancellation memos.?/{"iJ%gy
taining request for
(Specify "Yes or "No".)
name,. address, and

/l,@rﬁ {,.?LLLLZ«

Sy

= :fL/

(15576.?3145 Files EXAMINED b& hﬂ?fééggmmm

LQ;QJ££WWWWWW;fW

Date of communication

card?

o/

(Dayeis b Sl AT

-

Has reference been made to File HNo.

Does such correspondence,
isposition, reconcile with that of A. G,
If "No", give date of communication, the
lationship and substance of resquest.

if con-
O ‘P Ll‘

/‘l 4 =
’ J‘ A 3 I Pt & &
S / , 1 R gy e 24 : ;
.‘2{/ T e L s T e e A B R L L I Y e (L T E T T L e L Lo ey ey e s

(i—i/ﬁﬁbfz%%fﬂ-, b/?'”-‘w' //r,? ﬁ,L

WLL Souea b @y <R,
S O3

cARrbﬁy

L) L,
A



CEMETER AL DiVISion

2
PIT = CTION.
| g\r_" RECH EIVED.

8"

1921

(16 7§0moVa1 of Remains (within custody of G.R.S.) tocefr.d

CEMETERI L DIISION

(17) 1Inetructions that remains be left undisturbed e s

(18) Typed bty Checkedibyme = = "0 . 2 (Date)

B. G. R. 5. FORM NO.114 made (Date)

(Date) £5=26=20

(19) Typed by ... TE..... Checked by ..\ds.0 ...

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

= e U S | 30t bl comnte g m
7
&a

i s e e S e Uyt o LB f:;

A A

’f’

/i, I f"‘z 5 ;{ "_ : 7
adnla / ’f f L fu';’;zq J/J"‘?"'“f . f"‘ e B R e LN <

FERS_ 1971 pRoposeD-CABLEGRAM-T0-EUROPE B

TOREHAIN, _ Lo

=
T
Co

D

D. Dispatched (Date) (Let. Trans. Ko.

{J‘;mmr! qﬂ?“r’{ »ﬂ k -a‘,‘.-!.: Br nn;!!aﬁf""“"")""‘ @9\

i 88 G SR

Approved by

(Date)

L LONN

——

L/n ;///( "'4— /7’) }/?M V}ZLMML—F/ é////f%%/_)
ot Dot Maire 8, //MAVZJ( S

REp=—=2t
Sl P L G e



_B,R.S. FORM #114~A. ‘ STATION________;_'_q;ggi__:_:_ghs, Belgium,
- To be prepared in triplicate. DATE_ Jtanea-lﬁ.__lgm.g ____________

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT . ‘ COMPARATIVE REPORT = ERTEAn
Records of G.R.S. Headgquarters. Discrepancy ;fou;nd‘upon exhumation of .body
l. Name DE NELL,FRANX J., LOsaNamer s Sl M s T e T L el
£ i, o MEVORRANG S S h e NSNS s
B, Rl RO B SE g e A MO SHETIR s s o p ol LB i S
£ arg ol o EERRITIES o 9 TSI, i G LI Jo S R S
L » ey 3y
5. DLDi, > AE=d8 - - Sl e 14. (a) D.D 4 LY IR
6. (CoDL e DOY , , (b) D.ﬁ. RO D o S
3 Dlscrepaf.lcy found upon disinterment G $
i " ! T R R R =

7. Grave No.u_]_'ﬁ ______________ BeClhe =  Feat. ve: 15: GI‘aVE ‘NO;._-____;_j___'_' ________ "SG_C- _______________
8 Pliotg ff wes 8B % Row B “16. Piot £ ______ R.low ______________
9 17 B0Nes ..
16. Cemetery LIJSSENTHOEK, BRIT. MIL. 19. Commune or .town § L SRR B
20. Dept. or County - e Ceuniy L . BELGIM
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._ :18_3__' ____________________________________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) . June 15, 1922 BYL e RN IRREEE . e . ed
24, Inscriptio.n on grave marker:

Name __  Frank J,L__gl_e___lifggl _________________ Sergal Moo oo | . ADEERT L N i Dt abld

25, Was identification di R On body? __ yose . .

S_ignature Jundor Techmcal °1stant
Re L- De Montozone

PREPARATION

26. What other mezns of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give dsscrlptlon of body in detail),

Serial mumber om body --SQ:H.&L n:umher-.on:l.y inseription on tag. ...
"""""" eollar insignia roads: tﬁﬁe"ﬁ”ﬁs‘ P ”
27. Condition of body .--_---____bgd_l:z_Qgc.cl_mo_ae_d_._xaa.,tzzms__unmm@imm, _____________________
28. Nature of burial __ : . xWepseRxmxxand. mifom. ____________________________________________________
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of ‘oody as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted abOVERes e e o Lo RODMN . il e sl
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Jume 15, 1922 _____ By A.W,Taggarte __
By Cq.sket sealed s s SyitaeTiab peacy f e %:‘f’_-_??;&%?:‘_‘&g __________ PR B

D\TED@A Signature of Embalmer‘ (Supervisor) / // Z%ﬂa’f



SH1PMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) Box'Ng_‘,';____;'___‘._-IC"_“.I?-ET i A R 0
’ PRy R
32. De'sig_nation- of body: ; q '. 2 ; ,‘
Name DE NELL, FRANK J. . _ Nt oy 3452689

Ranlie ool ~° o o Or‘ga.nlza.ta,onuc Co 106 Inf‘

33. Consigned to: 2
Namg,-of ;Permanent Cemetery omss ge¢ . el R O e e I o
Fe-gb bl Flendwrs Tield; nmnr.ufy&zsp, Woreghen, Bolgium/
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) JWne 18y 1922.. By A w.Tagparte
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and tha he report above
is correct. = oye
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector A/ A/ T c“"' _RaNgan et L ilead 8,
J J.Pomrs, 1“ Ilt eelifos
565 R e Marzlis SRS SIS S e N e b e e S S L T T e e e el
il Tt o T SRR, 120 | ARBRSSI It 0  Rele SREIR G LT TS sl L e I
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ________ Jete Abodgses . W o U o
To point of Concentration ST e S e L g SR :
(Name)
COrvoyer fi- i e o Signature “Shipping Officenrs S a s (e
38. Received at'Railhead or Point: of Coneentnaiion: . Dated i s - I s Wl e e
By:«G. .8, cRepresantabiveesc e n s S e o A EEAm T URR sl a g o
39. Shipped from Bailhead onsEeintioff Concentration:, "Datcft S5 & S ST I SR
To Permanent Cametery FLANDERS Field Ams ', Cty. 1252, _Waereghem,,
(Name)
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